
 PAYSAGES PERTURBÉS
COLLOQUE FRANCO-ALLEMAND

E
R

L
IS

 (
E

A
 4

2
5

4
)

18 – 20 MARS 2026
Amphithéâtre MRSH

Département des études germaniques, 
ERLIS UR 4254, Université de Caen Normandie

Hildegard HABERL & Martina KOPF
Contacts : hildegard.haberl@unicaen.fr

 et martina-isabell.kopf@unicaen.fr


